CH \$515.00 282960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seno Jewelry LLC		07/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alé Viola, LLC
Street Address:	259 West 30 Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2829602	IPPOLITA
Registration Number:	3894322	IPPOLITA ROSÉ
Registration Number:	3857388	IPPOLITA 925
Registration Number:	3668515	IPPOLITINI
Registration Number:	3862435	LOLLIPOP
Registration Number:	3576088	ROCK CANDY
Registration Number:	3576089	IPPOLITA
Registration Number:	3803131	GLAMAZON
Registration Number:	4203224	IPPOLITA WICKED
Registration Number:	4176920	SUGAR KISSED
Registration Number:	4222788	LITE LINKS
Registration Number:	4242897	DIGITAL LACE
Registration Number:	4145931	IPPOLITA
Registration Number:	4318121	IPPOLITA ROMA LINKS
Registration Number:	4614177	IPPOLITA
Registration Number:	4302678	IPPOLITA NOTTE
Registration Number:	4681829	COLLECT. CURATE. CREATE.
Serial Number:	86692643	IPPOLITA
Registration Number:	5070114	SENSO
	•	TRADEMARK

900471935 REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0459

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87444635	CHERISH BOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124512222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mgrieco@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Grieco
SIGNATURE:	/marylgrieco/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018

Total Attachments: 11

source=07. Executed US Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

source=07. Executed US Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

source=07. Executed US Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

source=07. Executed US Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

source=07. Executed US Trademark Assignment Agreement#page5.tif

source=07. Executed US Trademark Assignment Agreement#page6.tif

source=07. Executed US Trademark Assignment Agreement#page7.tif

source=07. Executed US Trademark Assignment Agreement#page8.tif

source=07. Executed US Trademark Assignment Agreement#page9.tif

source=07. Executed US Trademark Assigment Agreement#page10.tif

source=07. Executed US Trademark Assigment Agreement#page11.tif

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This U.S. Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of July 16, 2018, by and among Seno Jewelry LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and Alé Viola, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the United States trademark and service mark applications and registrations identified in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), dated as of the date hereof, by and among Assignor, House of Ippolita LLC, Assignee, and, solely with respect to Sections 5.8(a) and 7.12 thereof, Ippolita Rostagno, Assignor has assigned to Assignee all rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, and the parties hereto wish to record such assignment; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, (a) all registrations and applications of the Trademarks, (b) all common law rights in and to the Trademarks, (c) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, and (d) any and all legal actions and rights and remedies at law or in equity for past, present, or future infringements, misappropriations, or other violations of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the right to sue for, collect, and retain all damages, profits, proceeds, and all other remedies associated therewith.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment will be binding upon and enforceable against Assignor and its respective successors and permitted assigns and will inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Assignee and its successors and permitted assigns.
- 4. <u>No Third-Party Beneficiaries</u>. This Assignment is intended for the sole benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns, and nothing in this Assignment shall create or be deemed to create any third-party beneficiary rights in any Person not a party to this Assignment, including any Affiliates of any party hereto.
- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of New York without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of New York.

- 6. <u>Severability</u>. Any term or provision of this Assignment that is invalid or unenforceable in any situation in any jurisdiction will not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining terms and provisions hereof or the validity or enforceability of the offending term or provision in any other situation or in any other jurisdiction. It is understood that any finding of invalidity of one assignment as effected hereby will not affect the assignment of other Trademarks.
- 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. An executed signature page of this Assignment delivered by facsimile or PDF transmission will be as effective as an original executed signature page.

[Signature Page Follows]

69561608_4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

SENO JEWELRY LLC

Title CO0/CF0

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Way You that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Scal)

OON ANTONIO R LETANG Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LE6265051 Qualified in Kings County My Commission Expires Jul 23, 2020

(Signature Page to U.S. Trademark Assignment)

Accepted by:

ALÉ VIOLA, LLC

By:
Name: Ippolita Rostagno
Title: Chief Creative Officer

Schedule A

Trademarks (See Attached)

Country	Trademark	App No	Filing Date	Reg No	Reg Dan	Class	GuidaServices	Status
Anguilla	IPPOLITA	4907	13-Jul-2010	4907	01-Sep-2010	14	Watches, Jewelry	Registered
Antigus and Barbuda	IPPOLITA	120/10	23-Jul-2010	78(3))	25-Oei-2014	14	Jeweby, Watches	Registered
Argentina	IPPOLITA	3177108	12-Jul-2012	2821726	29-Jul-2016	}4	Watches, Jewelry	Registered
Aruha	IPPOLITA	28984	16-Jul-2010	28954	11-Nov-2010	14	Jewehy, watches	Registered
Azerbaijan	IPPOLITA	26120739	29-May- 2012	20131076	14-Aug-2013	14	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewethery, precious stones; homological and chronometric instruments	Registered
Bahamas	IPPOLITA	33777	14-Jul-2010	33777	18-Jul-2013	10	Watches	Registered
Bahamas	IPPOLITA	33778	14-Jul-2010	33778	18-Jul-2013	14	Jewelty	Registered
Bahrain	IPPOLITA	83013	02-Sep-2010	83013	31-May- 2011	14	Watches, Jewelry	Registered
Barbados	IPPOLITA	27083	16-Jul-2010	81/27083	18-Aug-2014	14	Jewehy; watches	Registered
Belize	IPPOLITA	690510	14-Jul-2010	690510	14-Jul-2010	14	Jewehy; Watches	Registered
Bermuda	IPPOLITA	49965	13-Jul-2010	49965	03-Oct-2011	14	Jewelry; watches; all included in Class 14	Registered
Brazil	IPPOLITA	830646418	24-Jun-2010	***************************************		14	Jewelty; Watches	Published
Canada	IPPOLITA	1448630	18-Aug-2009			03, 09, 14, 18	Cosmetics; hair care preparations; non-medicated skin care preparations Eyewear; eyewear accessories, namely, straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain	Pending

4191406-1

Country	Irademark	App No	Filing Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Class	Condstartices	Status
							cases Jewelry, namely, rings, bracelets, necklaces, carrings and plus Leather goods, namely, handbags, shoulder bags, back packs, duffel bags, wallets, luggage, toto bags, purses, penches, clutches, clutch purses and	
Cayman Islands	IPPOLITA	6358782	12-Jul-2010	6358782	03-Aug-2010	14	eoin purses Watches Jewelry	Registered
Chile	RPPOLITA	1008886	28-May- 2012	1026012	96-Aug-2013	14	Watches, Jewelry	Registered
Chins	IPPOLITA	5488925	19,141-2006	5488975	20-Aug-2009	14	Bracelets (jewellery); charms [jewellery]; necklace (jewellery); diamonda; precims stones; rings (jewellery); earrings; culf links	Registered
China	ATLKYPI	8930404	08-Dec-2010	8930404	14Jul-2014	14	Jewelry, namely, rings, bracelets, necklaces, earrings, pins	Registered
Chins	IPPOLITA	9336421	13-Apr-2011	9336421	28-Apr-2012	0 3	Fragrances; cosmetics; hair lotions, bath lotion; faundry preparations; stain-removing agent; polishing preparations; sharpening preparations; essential oils; dentifrices; potpourris (fragrances); cosmetics for animals	Registered
China	IPPOLITA	9336493	13-Apr-2011	9336493	28-Apr-2012	09	Eyewear, computers, meters; postage stamp meters; cash registers; com-operated apparatus (mechanisms for-); fuel dispensing pumps for service stations; electronic tags for goods; photolelegraphy apparatus; weighing machines;	Registered

4193486-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0466 5/15/2018

Country	Irademark	App %0	Filing Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Class	GoodsServices	Status
							measures; signal lamerus; navigational instruments; juke boxes, musical, cameras [photography]; surveying apparatus and instruments, optical apparatus and instruments, optical apparatus and instruments, electricity mains (material for-) [wires, cables]; semiconductors; printed circuits; coils, electric; regulating apparatus, electric; thorescent screens; remote control apparatus; electric installations for the remote control of industrial operations; conductors (lightning-); galvanizing apparatus; extinguishers; electric are cutting apparatus; ratingloishers; electric are cutting apparatus; protection devices for personal use against accidents, alarma; galvanic cells; cinematographic film, exposed; door openers, electric, clothes warmed up by electricity	
Chins	IPPOLITA	9336504	13-Apr-2011	9336504	28-Apr-2012	18	Handbags; pelts; furniture (leather trimmings fur-); leather straps; fur-skins; umbrellas; canes; clothing for pets; sausages (gut for making-)	Registered
Chins	IPPOLITA	9340732	13-Apr-2011	9348732	28-Apr-2012	25	Footwear; clothing; fayettes [clothing]; bathing suits; waterproof clothing; theatriesf costume; football shoes; hats; hosiery; gloves [clothing]; neckties; girdles; chasubles; sashes for wear; wimples; maniples; caps (shower-); sleep masks; weithing dress	Registered
Costa Rica	ATLESTE	20125172	04-Jun-2012	225466	22-Mar-2013	14	Jewelry and watches, precious metals and their affoys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; homological and chronometric instruments	Registered

Country	Irademerk	App No	Filing Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Class	Goods/Services	Status
Dominica	IPPOLITA	2010-18622	19-Aug-2010	183682	11-Feb-2011	14	Watches; Jewelry	Registered
Domnmean Republic	IPPOLITA	375601	10-Aug-2010			14	Watches; Jewelry	Pending
Ecuador	IPPOLITA	2012-22669	04-Jun-2012	1355-13	17-Jan-2013	14	Precions metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes: jewelry, imitation jewelry, precious stones; cuff links, tie pins; homological and chronometric instruments; namely jewelry and watches	Registered
European Community	IPPOLITA	6358782	92-Nov-2007	6358782	23-Oct-2008	14	Jewelry, namely rings, bracelets, necklaces, earnings and pins	Registered
European Community	IPPOLITA	1021416	28-Oct-2009	1021416	09-Dec-2010	14	Jewelry, namely, rings, bracelets, necklaces, carrings, and pins.	Registered
Honduras	IPPOLITA	352582912	05-Oct-2913	129724	12-Aug-2014	14	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or costed therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; homological and chronometric instruments	Registered
Hong Kong	ippolita	301407429	17-Aug-2009	301407429	17-Aug-2009	03, 09, 14, 18	Cosmetics; Hair care preparations; Non- medicated skin care preparations Eyewear; Eyewear accessories, namely, strapa, seek cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a weater; Eyewear cases Jewelry, namely, rings, bracelets, necklaces, carrings and pms	Registered

4191408-3

Country	Irademark	App No	Filing Date	Reg No	Regitate	Class	GodsServes	Status
							Leather goods, namely, handbags, shoulder bags, back packs, duffel bags, wallets, luggage, tote bags, purses, pouches, clutches, clutch purses and coin purses	
Hong Kong	IPPOLITA	302736298	12-Sep-2013	302736298	28-Feb-2014	03, 09, 14, 18, 25	Cosmetics, Hair care preparations; Non-medicated skin care preparations, fragrances perfumes Eyewear; Eyewear accessories, namely, straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer; Eyewear cases Jeweby, namely, rings, bracelets, necklaces, earrings and pins Leather goods, namely, handbags, shoulder bags, back packs, duffel bags, wallets, luggage, tote bags, purses, pouches, clutches, clutch purses and coin purses	Registered
India	ATELKMIN	200712	29-Jul-2010			14	Jewelry; Watches	Pending
Indonesia	IPPOLITA	D002012034252	16-Jul-2012			14	Watches, Jewelry	Published
lm'i Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	IPRILITA	1021416	28-Oct-2609	1021416	28-06-2009	14	Jeweiry, namely, rings, bracelets, necklaces, carrings, and pins	Registered

Country	Frademark	Арр Хи	Filing Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Class	Gaods/Services	Natus
Jamaica	IPPOLITA	56031	14-Jul-2010	56031	22-Jun-2011	14	Watches; Jewelry	Registered
Japan	IPPOLITA	1021416	28-Oct-2009	1023416	03-Jun-2010	14	Jewelry, namely, rings, bracelets, necklaors, eartings, and pins	Registered
Jordan	IPPOLITA	125147	67-Aug-2912	125147	09-Sep-2013	14	Watches, Jewelry	Registered
Kazakhstan	IPPOLITA	58340	30-May- 2912	41857	22-Oei-2013	14	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or costed therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; borological and chronometric instruments.	Registered
Korea, Republic of	IPPOLITA	1021416	28-Oct-2009	1021416	21-8-2013	14	Jewelry, namely, rings, bracelets, necklaces, earrings	Registered
Kuwait	IPPOLITA	114164	23-Aug-2010	92784	10-Apr-2012	14	Jewelry; Watches	Registered
Lebanon	IPPOLITA			130161	09-Aug-2010	}4	Jewelty; Watches	Registered
Mexico	IPPOLITA	1045960	96-Nov-2009	1131325	23-Nov-2009	03	Cosmotics; Hair care preparations; Non- medicated skin care preparations	Registered
Mexico	IPPOLITA	1648967	96-Nev-2009	1131711	24-Nov-2009	09	Eyewess; Eyewess secessories, namely, straps, seek cords and head straps which restrain eyewess from movement on a weater; Eyewess cases	Registered
Mexico	IPPOLITA	1845968	06-Nov-2009	1131712	24-Nov-2009	14	Jewelry, namely, rings, bracelets, necklaces, earlings, pins	Registered
Mexico	IPPOLITA	1340520	17-Jan-2013	1449302	25-Apr-2014	18	Leather goods, namely, handbags, shoulder bags, back packs, duffel bags, wallets, luggage, tote	Registered

4191406-3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0468** 5/15/2018

Country	Irademark	4pp %	Filing Date	Reg No	Reg Dute	Class	Goods/Services	Status
							bags, purses, pouches, clutches, clutch purses, and coin purses	
Oman	IPPOLITA	75425	17-Jul-2012	75425	06-Aug-2013	14	Watches, Jewelry	Registered
Panama	IPPOLITA	214633	19-Jul-2012	214633	20-Feb-2013	14	Watthes, Jewelty	Registered
Paraguay	IPPOLITA	251272012	29-May- 2012	383177	16-Jul-2013	14	All goods in class 14 specially jewelry and watches	Registered
Peru	IPPOLITA	555804	25-Nov-2013	13071	19-Pc6-2016	14, 25	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, namely jewelly and watches in Class 14 elothing, footwear, headgest in Class 25	Registered
Puesto Rico	IPPOLITA	203312-14-1	06-Dec-2013	203830	06-Dec-2013	14	Jewelry, Watches	Registered
Qatar	IPPOLITA	76249	66-Aug-2012	76249	65-7-65-2013	14	Watches, Jewelry	Registered
Russian Federation	ATLKYPTI	1021416	18-Jun-2010	1023416	23-May- 2011	14	Jewelry, namely, rings, bracelets, necklaces, earrings, and pins	Registered
Saudi Arabia	IPPOLITA	158246	15-Aug-2010	251327	02-Dec-2014	}4	Watches; Jewelry	Registered
Saudi Arabia	IPPOLITA	1435013863	15-May- 2014	1435013863	02-Dec-2014	33	Advertising, business management; business administration; office functions (Class heading)	Registered
Singapore	IPPOLITA	T12075873	28-May- 2012	T12075873	12-Oct-2012	14	Jewelry, watches, precious metals and their alloys and gends in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, pracious stones; homological and	Registered

Country	Frademark	App No	Filing Date	Reg No	Rey Date	(luss	Gueds/Services	Status
							chronometric instruments	
St. Kitts and Nevis	IPPOLITA	2252010	13-Jul-2010	***************************************		14	Watches: Jewelry	Pending
St. Lucia	IPPOLITA	2062010	20-Jul-2010	2062010	26-Jul-2010	14	Jewelry, Watches	Registered
Switzerland	IPPOLITA	1021416	28-Oct-2009	1021416	01-Mar-2012	14	Jewelry, namely, rings, bracelets, necklaces, earnings, and pins	Registered
Tawas	ATERTH	098039660	10-Sep-2909	14)1483	16-May- 2010	03, 09, 14, 18	Cometics; Harreare preparations; non-medicated skin care preparations Eyewear; Eyewear accepties, namely, straps, neck conds and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer; Eyewear cases Jewelry, namely, rings, bracelets, necklaces, earrings and pins Leather goods, namely, handbags, shoulder bags, back packs, duffel bags, wallets, luggage, tote bags, purses, pouches, clutches, clutch purses and com purses	Registered
Theiland	IPPRILITA	740851	20-Aug-2009	322736	27-Sep-2010	03	Costnetics; Hair care preparations; non- medicated skin care preparations	Registered
Thailand	IPPRLITA	740852	20-Aug-2009	323712	20-Aug-2009	09	Sunglasses; Eyeglass frames; Straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer; Eyewear cases	Registered
Thailand	IPPOLITA	740853	20-Aug-2009	317365	20-Aug-2009	14	Rings, braceleis, necklaces, earrings, pins	Registered

4191408-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0469 5/15/2018

Country	Irademark	4pp %	Filing Date	Reg No	Reg Dute	Class	GoodsServices	Status
Thedand	IPPOLITA	740854	20-Aug-2009	326222	20-Aug-2009	18	Handbags, shoulder bags, back packs, duffel bags, wallen, luggage, tote bags, purses, pouches, clutches, clutch purses, and coin purses	Registered
Thodand	IPPOLITA	764069	08-Apr-2010	344116	16-Jan-2012	03	Perfumes, can de cologne, can de tribette	Registered
Thailand	IPPOLITA	879636	29-Jan-2013	418266	29-Jan-2013	63	Eye care creams; lipsticks; lip glosses; lip halms; unif care creams; taif carrish; lotions for bath; shampoos; hair conditioners; hair care gels; non- medicated skin care lotions	Registered
Thailand	IPPOLITA	879637	29-Jan-2013	394468	29-Jan-2013	03	Eyeglasses, Sunglasses; Eyeglass frames; Straps, neck cords and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer; Eyewear cases	Registered
Turkey	IPPOLITA	2010/49400	28-Jul-2010	2010/49400	27-Dec-2011	14	Jeweisy	Registered
Turks and Caices Islands	IPPOLITA	16200	13-Jul-2010	16200	13-Jul-2010	14	Watches, Jewelry	Registered
Ukraine	BPOUTA	m201209136	29-May- 2812	173347	25-Jul-2013	14	Watches, Jewelry	Registered
United Arab Emirates	IPPOLITA	145145	25-Jul-2010	145145	27-Jan-2011]4	Jewelry; Watches	Registered
United Amb Emirates	ATLEGUS	210644	24-Apr-2014	210644	17-Jan-2016	38	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions and this class includes, in particular, the bringing together, for the beseffs of others, of a variety of goods (excluding the transport thereof), enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase	Registered

Country	Trademerk	App No	Filing Date	Reg No	Rey Date	(lass	Goods/Services	Status
							those goods; such services may be provided by resail stores, wholesale outlets, through mail order catalogues or by means of electronic media, for example, through web sites or television shopping programmes; services consisting of the registration, transcription, composition, compilation or systematization of written communications and registrations, and also the exploitation or compilation of mathematical or statistical data; services of advertising agencies and services such as the distribution of prospectuses, directly or through the post, or the distribution of samples. This Class may refer to advertising in connection with other services, such as those concerning bank leans or advertising by radio in class 35	
United States of America	IPPOLITA	76506966	04-Apr-2003	2829602	96-Apr-2094	14	Jeweiry, namely, rings, bracelets, nacklaces, carrings	Registered
United States of America	IPPOLITA ROSÉ	77517202	08-Jul-2008	3894322	21-Dec-2010	14	Jewelry	Registered
United States of America	IPPOLYIA 925	77517213	08-Jul-2008	3857388	05-Oct-2010	14	Jewelry, made in whole or substantial part of silver	Registered
United States of America	IPPOLITINI	77529531	23-Jul-2008	3668515	18-Aug-2009	14	Iewelty	Registered
United States of America	LOLLIPOP	77529663	23-Jul-2008	3862435	19-Oct-2010	14	Jewelry	Registered
United States of America	ROCK CANDY	77529692	23-Jul-2008	3576088	17-Feb-2009	14	Jewelry	Registered

4191408-3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0470** 5/15/2018

Country	Irsdemark	App Ne	Filing Date	Reg No	Rez Date	Class	GoodsServices	Status
United States of America	IPPOLITA Design	77529712	23-Jul-2008	3576089	17-Feb-2009	14	Jewelry	Registered
United States of America	GLAMAZON	77869378	10-Nov-2009	3803131	15-Jun-2010	14	Jewelry	Registered
United States of America	IPPOLITA WICKED	85324258	18-May- 2011	4263224	64-Sep-2012	14	Jeweiry	Registered
United States of America	SUGAR KISSED	85339697	67-Jun-2011	4176920	17-Jul-2012	14	Jewelry	Registered
United States of America	LITE LINKS	85339703	07-Jun-2011	4222788	89-0ct-2012	14	Iewelty	Registered
United States of America	DIGITAL LACE	85340165	07-Jun-2011	4242897	13-Nov-2012	14	Jewelty	Registered
United States of America	IPPOLITA	85421134	13-Sep-2011	4145931	22-May- 2012	35	On-line retail store services featuring jewelry	Registered
United States of America	IPPOLITA ROMA LINKS	85486272	92-Dec-2011	4318121	08-Apr-2013	14	Jewelty	Registered
United States of America	IPPOLITA	85535668	07-Feb-2912	4614177	30-Sep-2014	35	Retail store services in the field of general merchandise, namely jewelry	Registered
United States of America	IPPOLITA NOTTE	85561925	06-Mar-2012	4302678	12-Mar-2013	14	Jewelty	Registered
	COLLECT. CURATE. CREATE	86324102	30-Jun-2014	4681829	03-Feb-2015	14	Jeweby	Registered

Country	Frademark	App No	Filing Date	Reg No	Reg Date	(lass	Gnods/Services	Status
United States of America	BPOLITA	86692643	14-Jul-2013			18	All-purpose carrying bags; Back packs; Beach bags; Briefeases; Business card cases; Clutch purses; Chitches; Coin purses; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Duffel bags; Handbags; Key cases; Leather key chains; Leather pouches; Luggage; Luggage tags. Pouches made out of cloth; Purses; Shoulder bags; Yote bags; Umbrelliss; Wallets	Allowed
United States of America	SENSO	86858798	28-Dec-2015	5079114	25-Oct-2016	14	Jewehy	Registered
United States of America	CHERISH BOND	87444635	10-May- 2017			14	Jewelry	Pending
Uruguay	IPPOLITA	436578	39-May- 2012	436578	22-Feb-2013	14	All products in the class	Registered
Venezuela	IPPOLITA	0159152012	30-Jul-2012	P330972	11-Sep-2013	14	Watches (chronometric instruments)	Registered
Venezuela	IPPOLITA	0159162012	30-Jul-2012	P330973	11-Sep-2013	14	Jewelry (local class 28)	Registered
Virgin Islands (British)	IPPOLITA	5273	21-Jul-2010	5273	21-Nov-2010	10	Watches	Registered
Virgin Islands (British)	IPPOLITA	5273	21-Jul-2010	5273	21-Nov-2018	14	Jewelry and all other goods in the class	Registered

4191406-3